In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the . L|Q03
. Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

cecions 322, 10anmmd  NOtice of progress report in voluntary

&

Companies House

:\!g::gf;ge Insolvency Wlndlng Up
“ “ *\L@M\Ist*
ATZ 06/03/2019 #221
I Company details COMPANIES HOUSE

a0 [s [0 [0 [3 [s o[

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Carna Engineering Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) | Paul

Surname ( Atkinson

! Liquidator's address

Building name/number (Jupiter HouseWarley Hill Business Park

Street (The Drive

Post town ’—B rentwood
County/Region (Essex
Postcode cmf1[s] [s[B[E
Country
u Liquidator’s name @
Full f © Other liquidator
ull forename(s) Glyn Use this section to tell us about
Surname M ummery another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number [Jupiter HouseWarley Hill Business Park

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | The Drive

another liquidator.

[

Post town I Brentwood

County/Region l Essex

Postcode | C W,T’?’_’?EE
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

" Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

From date

Period of progress report

1l B[ [2foftls

™

To date

fifs bl fafolile

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Sighature
—

X e

Signature date

b BE BRIl

04117 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| Contact name Amy Coppen

E Where to send

ot ERP Advisory LLP

[ Jupiter House

Warley Hill Business Park

Post town

The Drive
County/Region B re ntw OOd

== efsfslelx [ 1

| Country

|Dx

I Telephone

01277 50 33 33
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This forr has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Carna Engineering Ltd
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 14/01/2018 From 14/01/2015
of Affairs To 13/01/2019 To 13/01/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
NIL Goodwill NIL NIL
NIL Book Debts NIL NIL
NIL NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
(46,887.00) Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance NIL NIL
NIL NIL
HIRE PURCHASE
20,000.00 Vehicle - Landrover Discovery (BGS9 FYT) NIL NIL
(18,156.00) Less: Shawbrook Finance NIL NIL
3,000.00 Vehicle - VW Crafter (WG56 GBF) NIL NIL
(2,776.00) Less: Investec Asset Finance NIL NIL
600.00 Dell PC & Monitor NIL NIL
(643.00) Less: Investec Asset Finance NIL NIL
500.00 Office Furniture NIL NIL
{(1,882.00) Less: Investec Asset Finance NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Director's Loan Account 500.00 1,000.00
Book Debts NIL 1,500.00
87.00 Cash at Bank NIL 778.52
Bank Interest Gross 0.11 0.86
500.11 3,279.38
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of Statement of Affairs 800.00 1,440.00
Funds due to Lloyds TSB Comm Finance NIL 1,500.00
{800.00) (2,940.00)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(63,228.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
{180,333.00) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL
(222,843.00) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC/CIS NIL NIL
(6,061.00) HM Revenue & Customs - CT NIL NIL
(15,000.00) Natwest Bank Plc - Loan NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(533,623.00) (299.89) 339.38
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating 530.00
Bank 2 Current A/c 51.38
Vat Payable - Floating (242.00)

339.38




610¢ Y2IEN v

9T0Z S2INy (Sa[eM pue pue|bul) ASUSAOSUT BY3 pue 986T 1OV
AJDUSAJOSU] U3 JO WHOT uondas 0] yuensind gT0z Alenuer €T -
8T10¢ Aenuer T pouad ay) 1o poday ssa4b0.id ,si0jepinbi] ay |

(LANVAIWOD FHL.) NOILVAINOI1 NI — L1 SNIYIINIONI VNUVD

AlOsIADY

ddd




uoday ssauboid si01epinb] au
(uogepinbry ug) pr Bussuibu] eule)

6T0C POLIad 343 Ul paLInou) sasuadxd 4o Juawaiels |

Alenuer €T — /107 Aenuer $T pouad Buipodal syl poliad syl ABAREIWID Pue PoLag
dTl a1 UY30q 10} SJUSLLISINGSIP pue s3s00 s sioiepinbiy suj 4o s|iejeq 'a

AIOSIADY dYd JO AlLULUNEY UA[D pUB UOSURIY [Ned siojepinbr ayyL ApARE|WwN
(uopepinbiy ur) p17 Bulissuwibul eule) Auedwo) aylL puUB poLad 2y} U3oq J0J JUNeIoy spuswiAed g s1disoay ,Si03epinbi e
uejo4 uess is HOM JO BINPaLRS ¥ ‘4
Japloy abieyd buneoy bulAiend HO40 uocrepinbi ay3 pue Auedwop ay3 Noge uoeLoiul AICIMES v
soueUl] |esswWWo) 951 spAon 478s11 Juajuo)d xijpuaddy

SWIOISND g SNUSASY WH DUWH

d11 AOSIARY d¥4 dud S9sUdXa puUe SJUBLIBSINGSIP ‘UCHEIBUNWSL S10)epinbr €
uonepinbr] Aleunjop ,si03pal) 1A S103Ipa.10 U Joj aWEDINe pajewiRs] z
PS}{W[T SI0NOS AL AW1g uonepinbr ayy Jo ssaiboid T
1Hodal siy] ui posn aq Aew suceiAllqqe Buimojjoy syl juLuo) uolpIs

SUOIJRIADI((E puUe SJUIUO0)




‘payeye
IO JO 3NP3YIS 243 Ul IR0 195 48 SUoReBIISIAUL INO JO JNPUO0D B3 JO S|IEYSP Joyund

'PINPUCD Ugaq Sey ssauisng s,Auedwio) sy yoiym
Ul Aem au) BuILISDUOD 3ARY ALY SUJSIUCDS AUR UO UOIBULIoJUI 3piaold 0] SI0qIpadd
P3JIAUI pUB “SJ01084IP B3 WOJ) UoIeWIoUL JByuny pajsanbal ‘uopeuwlo Buijunodoe
pue Sp.J023J PUe $300q S,Auedwio) U} PImaINSI SABY DM, "91RISD O 0] Jsuag e Ul
1ynsad pinod yiym Aped Aue jsuiebe siojepinbig se Aipeded no ul sn Ag Jo Auedwon)
3yl Ag ybnoig aq pino> jewyy swiep |epusjod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwod ayl
513558 Jeym ol suonebinsaaul sjeuoniodosd N0 BulALIRD 3pNRUl SIRAP N0 JO Ued

suofjebiysaaug

"JusWaNsSs e Jo uondo Jayiing ou yhim ‘|ny Ul 1gep SU3 ansand 3 pajanasuisd
oq | Mlg ‘ued juswAedas pasube syl 03 deey 10U SSOP 4S JI ‘alowliayung

'31e159 UofepINbiT 243 0JUI paAlRda. Usaq sey 000'ZF
Jo wins a3 ‘siep ol '6T0Z A|nC AQ sianew Bulpuelsing e jo 1eadsal Ul JUSWSRIeS
jeuy pue [Iny ul wns e Aedal |||m 4S AGaUSYM DPEW US3G SBY Juswsalbe ue ‘yans sy

‘6T0Z AINL JO pUS 241 AG PIPNPUCI 24om SioxIewW
e 1241 2unsus pinom Wpiym ueld juswiAedad pue Jayo ue yym Apoa.ip sojepinbr
BY] pPeIEI0D ‘45 ‘LOIoadp DY) ‘siopew aajosal 0] sydwape apew MWld ISIUM
HT0Z Yoiel TE papus polad sy Joj SJUN0I2e P3|y 158) a3 Ul SJepjoyaleys AQ umedp
SPUSPIAID WLISUl 9Y3 jo swArdal pue 519sse aseyound aay ay3 ul AJinbe “qunodae

URO| S,J01D81Ip UMBIPIAAO U] Jo JuaiAedal auj oF speba. uj sapded jueasial auyy
U3IM SSIe|| 0] SIOIDII0S MWL PSIANIISUI S1038pInbI] B3 “Wodad Ise| A Ul pajelep sy

JUNo22y ueoT S 103Ig

ALOSIADY

ddd

Hoday ssaiboid sioepinbry syl
{uonepinbry ug) pri1 buusauibug eule)

'sioyepinbn
se juswiujodde Uno 20UIS ARARBINWIND OS|e pUB polsd 8U} 40} Sudloesue.
yjoq Buieisp wnoxy suswAed pue s)disdsy e S| ) xipusddy le ‘psyceny

Juno2dYy sjuRwieg pue sydiaoay

'AlRSSD0BU paWISBp Usym 2500

e 03 uoiepinbr 4y buibuug pue 33e159 U3 JO $95UXa pue §1S0D ||e BulAeg e
'ssa004d uonepinbi

a4} Jo Hed se 0] papualie ale suayjew aoueidwod pue Alojniels jje bunsug e
uonepinbr ayy jo smels/uonisod s,Aueduwsc) au3 buipiebas

SIO}PRJD UM suonesunwwios Buiebuo pue ssuenb Jojpaus yum Bulesqg e

JUNOODR UBOj $,4030241P U3 spiemo] sjusuiAedal auy Jo 1disoa) BULIOJUO

:apnput syyByybiH

‘paI3|dwios 3 07 [|1IS H0M JO AIRLILLNS B UIM
Jay1abo] polsd au) Buunp usyeSpUN HIOA JO SINPSYIS B ‘g xipuaddy 1e ‘yoene [

paaidwod aq o3 194 xuom pue pouad 2y} bulinp ua)epapun JI0M

"610Z Aenuer €1 03
810z Aenuer 1 pousd ayy Jo) Hoday ssauboud ypnoy s401epinbi] aul siuasaldsa siy g

-siolepinbi pajuladde ANp 341 411 AIOSIADY ddd JO AlsWiwniy
UAIS) pUB UOSUBIIY |NBd UM ‘GT0Z Alenuer $T UC AD ojul paoe|d sem Auedwod ayl

-Auedwor sy Buipdebaa uoiewlojul AIOINJeIS |INJ Joj ¥ XIpuaddy 23S ases|d

punouibyoeg

uonepinbij ayj jo ssaibo.id '1



ussaud Je s)geoyjdde jou s| ped paguosaud U3 0T
Uey] $S9| AURLIND SJe SI0)P3.D PAINIISUN JOJ S|GE[IBAR SISSSE 15U PS1eWnSS AUy Sy

poday ssalbold si03epinbi oyl
(uonepinbry uz) p17 Buussuibuy eule)

(€007
Jaquisydes g1 Bunep-isod sbieyd Bupeoy ayl 031 193(gns) sJOJIpa.d paundasun
10} 2[qejeAR apew s ypym Japjoy ab6ieys Buiieop syl 01 INp suoies|eal Jsu
JO JuUBW3e ue S| ped paquasaid aU) ‘986T 1Y ASUSAIOSUT SU3 UIIM SoUBpLodIe Ul

Hed paquasald dylL

‘uopiepinbr
3y} Jo sosusdxe pue SJS00 2y} Juncaoe ojul Bupjel Jaye ‘sio}psJ2 painaasun
0] UCINGUISIP 104 S|gE(IPAR SPUMy OU 3B Uy} ‘UoieuLIojUl JUaLnd ucdn paseg

*sBuypes204d 959U Ul S1G9p JIsy]l paac.d
SABY OUM SJOJIPSID Painidsun wod) 00’4197 Bulyjelo] swiep paaiedal saey |

S10}1pa1) paindasuf
*JSTBWI SIL3 Ul SI03paJd [epuasaeld ou aue auayl
S10}1paJ) [R1IUDIDSRId

"uopiepinby
8U1 Jo sasuadxe pue 1500 U3 Junodde ojul Bupjel Jaye ‘419517 03 uonngLisip 10}
ajqe|ieae spuny AUE aq jjim 24243 8L Al IUN S| 31 ‘UCRRLLLIOMLI JUS.LIND uadn paseg

'LETETT
4O WNS ayj pemo ApUaLnd 2l0jalayy ale pue pandsip buieq s.ojgep Buuiewss
ayj 03 anp sigep xooq sy Buinsund 13buo| ou aue Ay} 1Byl paLLIUOD SARY 404517

*/88'9bF pamo a1am ‘uonepinbr] Jo jep auj Je se pue Auedwod s
Jo Bupjeapun pue s1esse ay1 Jano abieyd Buizeoy pue paxy e Bupeiodiodul ‘€10z
Alen.ged TT U0 psjeaJd aJnjuagsp e poy 478517 ‘suodad snojald Ul pauonuswl sy

$10}1paJ17) PaINJas 10j WOINO

'sn AQ paie[naap
Alsnoinaid aouspuodsallod Ul papnjoul Sem SIONpaID 10 SWODIR0 PIleunse 3yl

$.10}1pa.10 @y3 10j 9Wi0d]1N0 pajewnsy ¢



'BAISSIOXD 3Je S3sUadxa 1o
uojjessuniual 3y} Jeyy uoriexidde 1no) e Jo) podad Sy Jo 1d130ad aU) BuImO|[0) SHoam
8 JOJI) swy e s) atsyl podau ssaubioud sy Jo disoas sy Bumojjol sAep 17 Buiag
uonewdojul Bunsanbad 10) JL| SW} B SI aUSL] 210U 523|d  I1senbal Lo nNoA 0] U3s
3q (1M 9pInb Jueas(al 8y Jo >n_8 pley e ‘Apanewsly “uonepinbi| 4o SU0 3U] 193]95
I “SARY Ul Buimoliog syy Buisn ssaoe ued
NOA U2iym mmwn_ 0} 9pING ,SI0HpaL) mﬁ U punoy 3g uea syybu asal Jo s|ieysp Jayuing

yoday ssaufold si03epinbr] syl
(uonepinbr ur) pr1 Buussuibul eulen

*(AJu0 3 Xipuaddy
Ul N0 135 SB PoLDd SU} Ul palindul sesuadxe sy} aJe 359U} 0uUdiajed JO 958D 104)
sy (Selep pue puelbuz) Adusajosul sy Japun ‘Uodsl SiU) Ul paso[IsIp 1SiY sue
Uolym ‘sasuadxa JaLlo pue uopeIaunuiR.L siojepinbi] 2yl abusjieys 03 ybu e saey
Jayuny pue sigiepinbi ay woJ) UOReuLIojul Jaypng 1senbas 03 Jubu e aAey siolpas)

‘poLad
8y} Buunp paunoul ussq aaey eyl sesusdxg Jo JuswWwsalels e ‘3 X|pusddy Je ‘yoepe |

uonepinbiy ay3 jo sasuadx3

@ xipusddy ut Jno 13s aue
poHad 8yl Buunp palnoul SJUSLWSSINGSIP JO S|lelsq "pakinou; sem ebesjiw syl swp
33 1e Buipieaald a3ed abea|iw pancidde JHIWH 943 18 AOSIADY ddd AQ pled ate ‘31elss
Aduaajosul 3yl 0 sigeIngune APaJ4IP St UDIUM ‘[BARL) SSRUISNG J04 SIPRIYRA Sjeaud
Jo asn sy} 01 Bupepl sasusdxe 10) spew sjuawAded abeaily ~axew sy} Yum buljeap
L LAY} AQ palinaul §3500 |enioe Jo abieusal e ale SJUsWssIngsip ,siolepinbry syl

sjuawasiIngsiqg ,stolepinbi

@ Xipusddy 1e payoepe
SI 93ep 0} pue poLdd 343 ylogq Buunp paiinou| S3S00 SW3 5L JN0 JO UMOpXeslq v
*J33BW SIUY Ut UMBID US3Q 9ARY S33) OU

‘a1ep 0] JaASMOY ‘SIS 1500 BLUL B UC PalB|nNd|ed 8q pINcys uohnelsunwsal sioiepinbn
33 Jeul Jonnjosal B passed SJOHpaD) S} Soudpuodsalios snoinaud u) pasiape sy

uoneRIBUNWRY ,Si03epinbr]

"pJebal sy Ul umelp usaq sey 1A snid 9T£’¢F Jo wns auyy ‘s1ep o1 “peqiwaad spuny
usym pue se ‘ucrepinbr] ayj Jo asuadxe ue se “jom Juswpuiadde-aid J19y) Jo adsal
Ul 1¥A snid 000°0TF JO 99} Slieyy JO Juswlels e melp pinod siolepinbil 2yl 38yl
uonnjosas e paraidde sicpatd ‘GTOZ Aenuer $T U0 play sioypasd Jo Bunasw au) 1y

994 sujeyy Jo JuIWRS

S9SuUddXd pue SJUIWISINGSIP ‘uojelaunwal siojepinbil '



Hoday ssauboud sioiepinbi] ayL
(uonepinbry ur) p1 Buussuibus euled

56 STWD
X355
poomiuslg
PIeH Swiliblid
peoy s|Pmusy
HNQD S|[PMUSY

G-£€ 33Ng :559.4ppe ssauisng
viN :d3gWinu S0URIRJa. 1N0D
HYE ¥ZI3
1ybnoug aJam sbuipasnold uopuan
¥/N uonepinbil yajym up 1nod peoy UBHND) 9TT-HIT 19010 PIRIsiDal snoinsid
$103epINbI 39€ €TWD
ST0Z Adenuer b1 40 BuUuodde Jo sjeq X2553
poomyualg
39€ £TIND AU YL
X8553 JJed S58UIsNg §|IH ASHEM
poomiuslg 25N0K Jaqidnr 120140 paus3sibay
dAlIQ B3UL
ed ssauisng [IIH Aspem £06£0080 ssquunu Auedwio)
asNoH Jaydnr
d11 AOSIAPY didd :siojepinb Jo ssalppy 2107 Y2JeW £2 ruopelodioaul Jo 9leq
Alswwiniy UAID 3 uosupiy ned :s10jepinbi SUON :saweu Bupen a0
!STIV13A NOLLYAINOI INOLLYWYOANI ANVdWOD

(NOILVYAINODIT NI) 11 ONIYIINIONT YNHYD

uonepinbi| ayj3 pue Auedwo) 3yj Inoqe uonjew.ojul Aioyniels

v Xipuaddy




syuawInhay liojejnhay

'$1509 Jo BunoyucLl panuiue)

*Buiob-ug

*Jauuew Apwi e u
passaibo.ld S| 2582 3y ey pue 0} papusiie aJe siajjew Aloimels
pue souendwod (e jeyy aJnsua 03 (,59dY,) SoIpog [BuOISSR0Id
Aojeinfsy ,siojepinbr ulor Y3 AQ pue uonesiba| Jepun
paanbal se Abajens bujob-uo ay) pue ased ayj Jo sMaIARd 1einbay

(L, SdL) SWRISAS SiaU0RIIRLd Aduanosul odsaq
oJuo uopewdojul Bumndu pue so|y ased dn Bumles e

'51502 Burioyuow pue s18bpng Buuedald -

"wiom 21693e4)s pue sABASIUIWpE AlessaDaN e

‘uoissaiboid ased pue arueiduos jelaual a.nsus 03 AIESSad3U St 10 )MEIS
Aq paumnbai sayia st Jnq uogepinbiy oy 03 JoUSq jeidueUll PPE JOU PInom Ajjesousl A106a1e2 A0qE ay UIHM SIIBS YYM YI0M

UIYEMOpUN 3q 0] 3I0M injng
DONINNV1d QNY NOLLYYLISINIWAY

97ep 0] USYEHIPUN YI0M
ONINNV1d ANV NOILVUISININAY T

Aiobajey | 830N

*S)usludoensp Jo paudoul 3day ale Ayl Bulnsus pue siapjoyesels

JaLjo pue sjoypald 10830.d 0] 213y} AllequeIsqns i ing SJOIPa.D 0 JYSUA] [2DUBUY J034P B 3ARY JoU Aew sy -s4s)jew Alojeinbad pue uoneisibal Jueas[ad ylim
BuiAldwion Jo33.1p 343 JO 1oNPUD Yl 03 Uofeld UL palinbad alaym saipog Aloymers BuiAinou ‘ssasboud ayy uo Bunuodal senBal ‘saued payy 03 Jusujuiodde
24} Jo suoneoynou ‘pitea s| Juswiulodde auy Buunsua Buipnpul ‘eIniels AQ padinbal S| JaUORIPEId ADUSAJOSUT UB AQ USXRLSPUN Ndom 3 Jo uomuodoid v

‘SWiepD JoIPa43 JO JusWeaIBe pue AUNIDS BUL SPNJEUE [[IM USHEHSPUN XI0M 9582 SIU] UT "101Pald JO ssep
2J0W 10 3UO O} UCHNQUISIP B 3w 0] Sjqe|ieAs Spuny JUSDLYNS 34 49Y3 PINOYS SI0}PaJd 0F J4ousq [RIDUBLY B 3q ABW 3493 ‘(Spei] 0] PaNUU0d Sey Ssauisng
3U1 J1 SWIED JOJIPRId Ul UsIPNpa) B Ajlenualod pue SI1I9AC09 PEOUBRYUD !SJOSSE JO S|BS U] WOJL) SpUN) JO UONESI|eaS SU] Ul S3NS34 USHEHSPUN HIOM SJ3UAM

213dwoo

07 11115 J40M JO BUIRNO Ue LRIM 1333601 pouad Burpodal suy Buunp (S)ap|oy 921H0 ali AQ USYELIBPUN ¥J0M BUY JO AIBLUILINS P3JIE}ap B N0 $195 MO[9q 3|qe] syl

AOM 40 IINATHIS

(NOILVQINDI1 NI) L1 ONIYIINIONI YNAVYD

8 XIAN3ddV



*Alpssaoau
aloym ‘suinjas xel uonelodic) pue 1yA Jo uoissiigns buiob-uQ

aoueldwaosfuoissalbold
95D uidispun 0] S5 sy jo  Bupep-dn - Buob-ug

‘BuleB-ug

"W3]SAS
SdI aU} U SpJodad Jo soueusjulew pue Buijepdn panupuo) *sswi)
l|e Je peAsIyoe 3q ued Spodas Jo uoypnpold pue SUCHEIIPU0D.
jueq sjedndde adnsue 03 Sjuawisnipe peleposse  Buipnpul
sjuowdAed pue sydigoas (e sseooud 03 pom Hugunodde asen

‘Buiob-ug

uoRIsod xe] euy s,Auedwlo;) syl ulepBose
0] S90IU0 [Pjualuedap JsUlo pue JYIWH uim Buisie e

"SISEQ AjPW( B U0 S38)|
Wy Bunadwen pue Bugep-dn -Buissaubold s ased auy)
PUE 0] paJaype ale SR AIGINJEIS {je aUNsud 0] saIpoq
AojenBad syl Aq psainbau se ased ay) Buimainal Apeinboy e

‘uonesibal ym aoueploooe
U pabieydsip aie SiojjewW e ainsus 0] WRISAS Adeip
e Buiuieuiews pue paalenal Sxuspuodss LoD pue siaded ||e
buij4 Jusuguiodde ay3 jo uoneinp sy J0j S|l UG39
pue Jaded oypeds assex Guueiuew pue Bupepdn e

'palinbal se spiodal [euwlalxe pue [euseiul
Buipinosd pue (,5d1,) WSISAS SJSUOINDBId ASUSAJOSU]
3y} uo uswjuodde sy noubnoluyl sjusuAed pue
sydigoal [je jo Buipiodel pue Buisssdold 'padinbal usym
S101ipadd |Ie 0] SUodad AR pue 23edndoe sonpoid o
paj1ouodas Aenbal aJe sjunodde |e Buunsul ‘uojepinbi
ayy jo sesoduind 2y) Joy sunoxe dueq Guusisiuwpy e

*JosJaL] uonejuawsidw pue sabueyo pasodoud
Aue JuswInzop pue AB31L4]S JOJUOW O] 9NURUCD

sjuswannbay jJuswabeuely ase)

'suonenbay bulsspune] Aduop o3 souadaype Buwb-ug

0je uonisod xe3 ‘suonelisibal
o szousd  Jdemoued  ‘SWLISDUOD  [BIUSWILIOIIAUR
‘Aajes pue yyeay sjdwexa Joy Juawiuiodde uo Jo Sueme
2q 01 Siemew JyPpads ased Aue ale atayl ) Buuepisuo) e

AUOM 40 ITINAIHIS

(NOILYAINOIT NI) L1 OSNIYIINIONIT YNUVD

2 XIAN3ddV




‘Uoyssaibord osed pue azueydiuo) [eloual a.nsus 0] Aiessalau sj Jo dHeIs
Aq paimnbai joye st Jng uoRepInbI oy} 0} JyPuaq [erueUl) PPe Jou PIom Ajjeausl Arofeges aAoqe ayg UlyIIm Siiej YoIym 3¥1oM

Ul eHSpun 3q 0} J10M aInjng
ONILYOd3Y ANY FIONVITdWOI AMOLNLYIS

93ep 0] USNEHIPUN HIOM
ONILYOd3Yd ANV FONVITdWOD AMOLINLVIS

‘Bulob-ug .
‘palejdwony .
‘padwoy e

‘AlBuUIpaoade spury Jo 1diess Buouop e

"610Z AN Ag Juswa|1es [eul
pue [N Ul pied aq |m yaiym ‘ueld juswaiedad e Bupalby e

‘107 U2IBW TE papua pousd ayj o) sjunodoe
Pall4 158} U] Ul stapjoyadeys AQ umelp spusplalp Wdsjul
|3 Jo JusAedal pue sjesse aseyaind auy eyl ul Alinba
JUNcooR URO| SJ01DBJIP UMBIPISAO 3Ul JO JuswAeds.
a1 03 spuebad ypim ‘4S 1o1801p Ul yim buipuodsauoy e

JUNQOOY U0 §,10]03.11Q

‘uope|siba|
AgQ N0 335 se Ajuoud JO JSPJO JoRUOD Bul Up SIoYPaI3 Syl 0}
Spe004d a3 Jo UoINGLISIP J1By B JNSUS 0} pUe 539558 ASUDAJOSU|
BU1 8s![R5. 0} §] §59004d AJuaAjosul ue Jo sasodind Uil S Jo sup

‘BIOYM E SP S103Ipo.12/o1e)se uonepinbyy oy} o UG dy] 10f SUORPSIIPIL JO [9AJ] Y] ISiIXeil
0} ¥o0s 0] SI0epPINbIT JUIof 8Y] 10f J2pI0 Ul A1eSSaJ8U Si pue 1jauaq jelaueuly sppe Aioba1ed aAoge ay] Uuiim SjIE] YIYM Yiom

ud)epapun 9q 03 ¥J0Mm aInjng 21ep 03 EHIpUn oM
NOILVYSITY3IY 13ASSY NOI1VYSITV3IY 13ASSY
AHOM 40 ITNAIHIS

{NOILVAINDIT NI) L1 ONIYIINIONI YNUYD

d XIAN3ddY




*sapuedwo) Jo Jensibiay
3T Ym UoEIUSWNDOP JueA3|RE S43 Buljy pue Buisiiaape Aloyniels
‘sioployaeys 10 supodal jeuy Bunedaud sspnpul s ‘sowlo
WoJ) 9se3|al Jiay3 ujeiqo 0} SIep|oH a010 3U3 J0j pue 3s0p & 0]
9sed au) Bulig 03 Jopuo i sjuswadinbal Aloinels ayy yum Bueaq

‘BuloB-uQ

‘pasnbal
Se Sulnial Xe) Jeujo Jo pue JyA Jusuwjulodde 3sod yim jeag

*BuUI0B-uQ

'spodas Aginiels Jo Uoneinaa Buimo||o)
Buisie ssuanb Aue yym Buleag -ssiuedwod Jo Jensibay
Ul yum sunocoe siuswAed pue sidieoss Alojniels pue
spodaz asoy) jo Buy auyy pue s10}ipain ¢ podad ssalboud
[enuue Sapnjauy siyl - uene|sita) Uzim souepJgdde Ul suodal
Aoinels asey) buljy pue pousd burpodas ayy bunnp
uonepinby aus Jo ssalbold syl uo (5103pald pue siaqusw
Bupnpul) seped jueasp: e o Bupodsi Aloiniess

"padInbal se ssaooad sy Inoybnodyy
saw} paquasald 3e swinjsd Bumiwigns pue jusuiujodde
Buimoqo) Buisue sieyew 1A pue xeg e ulim Bujesg

*UOYEMIPUN SUoM
8y} pue uofepinbi] ayj Jo sesusdxs pue SJS0D BU) SSas5e
0] anupuoz o} sioupan Buinoidde jueas|as oLy s|geus
0} padinbal si se UOREUBWINIOP J3LF0 LPNS L Jeiebod
SJOJIpaJ0 Umouy e 0] siy3 Bunenoup ‘ased syl Jo uopelnp
au3 InoybnoJy] usselapun sq 0] palednpue S1J0 ussqg
SBY eyl YoM Bl JO 1580810, pue plodal e Bujueiuey

L ]

AHOM 40 ITINAIHIS

(NOILVQINDIT NI) AL1 ONIYIINIONI YNUVYD

9 XIAN3ddY




‘bufob-ug e

"JaUueLl SAI8 150D pue AjSWI} e Uj as1ie Aau se sauinbua
pue swied ,SI0}pss 0] puodsal pue MIIASS O} SNUQUCD O] e

‘Buiob-ug e

‘SWIep Jojipatd
Buipioses pue sioypasd wosy seunbus yym Bugesg e

'SIUSPUOdSLID Pa|IBLB U0
uapim 0] Bulpuodsal pue sjied aucydsisl Buipnpui ‘asue
AU} Uaym pue se saunbus Joypa.d [eisush yum Bujeag e

*540}|paud 03 SHodal pue SUGREDIUNLWLLCD BUI0BUC AsaAsp
i0) 9)sgem pajielsp |yl Alesseosu aseym Bupepdn e

‘uonnepnbry ay3 jo ssaiboid

2y} jo pasiape s1031pald daady o] pue sapnp Aep o1 Aep niayy ayepepun of siojepinbyy a3 10j 1opic us AIessaieu S| UINELBPUN
yiom jo Muiolewr ayy ‘Bursie sajuoul snIdIns Jo Judnd ay3 ul ‘puspIAIp e JO JudluAed /suies jo uonespinipe oy} yiim pajerosse
yiom ueyy 13430 ‘Uonepinbi oy} o] Jyeusq jeueul ppe Jou pinom Ajessusli Aiobajed> anoqge syl UM Sle) yym NIom

ud)eBpun 3q 03 YoM 3ININg
SYOLIQIAD

ajep 03 usyeSpun YIoMm
SY0LIGaNd

"pasinbal UoNoe JsyuIny oN "paleldwo) e

"3RS AJUBAIOSUI 33
JO 1yauaq 3y} Joy asieal 03 S|gejieAe ag Aew jey] sjasse
3y} AJuap; 03 Jge]ieAR UoHeuLoju JAYo pue Auedwon)
U] JO SPJI0D3I PUB SY00q BU] MAIARL 0] AP B SBl g Uy

"POLIIUBP] 8q JOU 3siMIaY30 ABU Yoiym ‘suonebrsaaul Bujob-uo woij Buisuie suorjesijeal "6 siojipais 0} Jousq [eluedr] 19811p
e apirold 1aAaMOYy ‘pirod pajsiy sYse} oY) JO BI0S UoiSsa.lbold ased pue aoueydwod [esuall ainsua oy Aiessalou sy 10 aInIels
Aq paunbai reyyre sj Jnq uorzepinbi ayy o Jeusq jeueuly ppe Jou pinom Ajeraust Aobajes 2A0qe i} UIYIM Sifel YoIym XI10M

UI)eISpun 9q 03 }10Mm aan3ng ajep 0] UINEIPUN JIOM
SNOILYSDIISIANI SNOI1VOILSIANI
HAUOM 40 FINATHIS

(NOILYaIN®IT NI) A1 DNIYIINIONT YNUVD

4 XIGN3ddY




“uasald
12 9|qes|dde jou s| Hed paquossud aul HOTF ueyy sss| Ajuauno
24R SI0|PSJ3 PaINI3sun Joj S|Ge(IRAR S1BSSE 12U PRIBWSS aUl SY

"(£00z Jequaidas ST Bupep-1sod abieyd Bupeoy
3y} 01 P3gns) SI0)PaD PAUNIISUN IO} B|JE|IEAR SPBUL S| UIRIM
Jopjoy abseyo Bupeo) sy} 0} SNP SUORPES|ES) JaU JO JUSWRP ue
5| ped paquossad SUl ‘Z00z 1Y asLdIaiug a8yl Uiim 3oueplodde g

's|seq
Bulobuo ue uo sIoHpaID JO SOSSE ||e J0j SaUIadIN0 AR
au} snjd anUIU0D SUO(1BSIea) Jasse Sse malall Bujobuo pue
a|qea)dde s| uonquisip Hed paquasald ey Suueadsy

MYOM 40 I1INAIHIS
(NOILVAIN®I NI) aL1 ONIYIINIONT VNIV

d XIAN3ddV




Carna Engineering Ltd

(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

APPENDIX C

Statement From 14/01/2018 From 14/01/2015
of Affairs To 13/01/2019 To 13/01/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
NIL Goodwill NIL NIL
NIL Book Debts NIL NIL
NIL NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
(46,887.00) Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance NIL NIL
NIL NIL
HIRE PURCHASE
20,000.00 Vehicle - Landrover Discovery (BG59 FYT) NIL NIL
{18,156.00) Less: Shawbrook Finance NIL NIL
3,000.00 Vehide - VW Crafter (WG56 GBF) NIL NIL
(2,776.00) Less: Investec Asset Finance NIL NIL
600.00 Dell PC & Monitor NIL NIL
(643.00) Less: Investec Asset Finance NIL NIL
500.00 Office Furniture NIL NIL
(1,882.00) Less: Investec Asset Finance NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Director's Loan Account 500.00 1,000.00
Book Debts NIL 1,500.00
87.00 Cash at Bank NIL 778.52
Bank Interest Gross 0.11 0.86
500.11 3,279.38
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of Statement of Affairs 800.00 1,440.00
Funds due to Lloyds TSB Comm Finance NIL 1,500.00
(800.00) (2,940.00)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(63,228.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
{180,333.00) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL
(222,843.00) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC/CIS NIL NIL
(6,061.00) HM Revenue & Customs - CT NIL NIL
(15,000.00) Natwest Bank Plc - Loan NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTICNS
(1.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(533,623.00) (299.89) 339.38
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating 530.00
Bank 2 Current Afc 51.38
Vat Payable - Floating (242.00)

339.38



PRUNJUI SEM }503 3y} S} 3yl 1E Bulpieasid

21BIJUNH 3Y3 1E padieyd 5| 3983

Hoday s524604d Si01epinbi] 3yt
(uonepinb ur) p1 Buusauibug eule)

58'67 12}01 puels oL108 50404 veddng ¥ {2uc|ssajold Jaunp
00z Auedaug 052591 S5zz-081 JEUOISSaj0Id 18UI0
or'g affeinig
GHLL BUPYEL 0/£-082 0/€-0/Z siopRug / slobeuew
| AioBayen = 0S+-0.€ aor0Le Jaupey f Jaxe) juswiuioddy
3 INjEA 9TOTARN ST ET0Z AINTIST apeJtg
610z Adenuer ¢} 0} gL0Z Azenuer p| wois sayei Jno abieyy du4
polad oy} 10} spuawasIngs|g
£L'ZET STOLLY §6°L) oL 06°0L Sk'c 077 SInoY |BJOL
11'002 05026 09¥ 0. 060 sBunaep Aupoday Aoniels
29181 05'FS 020 020 010 LyAXvL 1ddy 3s0d
86°361 00'626 05y 0z oLe 00’k asuedwioy) Aopeg -
£e'ese oo'oSe 00'e 41501 0s’c 02z o AoteBiisanu|
£'882 00°058 00s g0 090 027 uogedigsaau| -
00°0CL Q0’02 0zZ'0 00 S0} paLY) palndesun
00°00L 00'0g A 0z'0 SINIPIUD =
9z°08L S.08) $60 080 S0 uoljesijeay Jessy
9Z'081 SL08L 96°0 080 510 uCesI| BaY }ASSY -
YBTHE 00'994°1 or'e 00 080 0zZ UORELSIUILPY [EJBUDY)
00°59L 059} 0LaQ oL'o elauss) - Bupunoosoy ase)
0g'zsl 00’clLe 0o's 06y al'o MInay pue jonjua] ase)
052z 00'6¥ oy 0£'0 0t'o Bununosoy ased
96'00PT 09k 069 040 06°% oo 022 Buluueld pue uogensuIwLPY =

¥

3

ey AlsH aberany 1500 18104,

SINOH (RI0L

1i0ddng p |eUoISS2j0Ld JoWUNF

UGISS30.4d 130

EYCIEENTs)
i sJafeuey

6L0Z

Si3Uled / 813yE]
juatpnoddy

ENUEr | 03 9102 AenUer | pouad 2] iy pabreyd s
{uonepinb uj) py Buliaauibug euwsen

ApAneInwnd pue poudd 2yl Yioq 10j SJUSWISINGSIP pue §1502 awn siolepinbi] ay) Jo sjiezag

a xipuaddy



Hoday ssaibold Siozepinbr sy

(uosepinbry ug) p1 Buussuibug eulen
palin3ut sem 3500 Ay 3w a2yl 1€ Juj)eraud
320N H Ayl Je padseys s| s8ea|in

90°vZ 1836 pueig
00'lT fuadaig
05'£) Bujpuog
L6bE sbrioig 008 S04-0L podking 7 jeuolssajold Jowny
SyLL Bunyed 082591 522081 [BUCISSAjCId 1BUID
07634 Buisiuanpy Q8087 0/8-04T siojaen] f siabeuey
} MoBiage) - 0SH-0LE 004-0.€ JsupEd / Jedel uawiuoddy
Jonjep 9107 ABW 15T £TOZAINT 35T apesy
6L0Z Aenuer g| 0 §10Z Alenuer p|, wouj sa)es no abaeyyd dy4

polsad 8y 10} SJusLIASINGSIQ

PS0LL SLhbb'yL 0.8 0511 S£09 SL2 [ TR SINOH |§0L
197161 00’18 090 0¥ 0o Buisiuanpy lionies /Buipuog
[Rr4c] 05°88¥'2 009k 050 0L €L 08l sBuiesyy Suipoday Aoimers
26°€5 00808 S6°¢ S0 0s'g 059 [esausg) - soueldute] AlinEls
68821 00'8re A 060 o7l ov0 L¥AXYL iddy 1sog
L8°6¥} 08°98b's 52'€C %6') or'sL 06T aueydwog AomegE
£9°/8 0599} 08t sel S¥Q 01 saunbu3z yqao
12052 00°8/6 06°¢ 0L0 00k Wz o AcieBinsanul
££°26) 0s'¥rls 08's g0z Sl 05z uopebgsaau|~
19°L6 005§ 090 05°C 0L SIOYPaIY - SUOISUSY
99°2¢2 00°€st 040 050 0z Wwswiuedde-aid - 1YAXYL
0002 0004 00 0oL saafodws
evIEl 00°'85¢ 08T 0Ll 069 029 SIO}P3LT PRINSaSUN
£9°'8Z1 00'999 oL's oz 051 oo sI0J1paIg -
5z 19l 05'v% 0¥ 080 0L uooalIe] 1a8Q
7661 S2'505'L 552 0z'9 S8 UONES|ESY 19SSy
28°6) ST0L5') $6°L 05'9 syl UORESI|EYY JISSY =
€272 §2TeL 52¢ 0z'0 00'¢ 500 dim pue a2
Ll'g8l 05°968'E S0'LT 0z'e 5LEh oLy UORBNSIUIPY |EIBURD)
£9'2¢1 05°045 00 0oL 00e [EdauUaS) - Buunooay ase)
127191 §L16L'T oLel S¥Th 59°0 MIRSY PUE [0.1U07) asED
76°291 05°10Z 0z'L 0£0 06°0 Bununooay ase)
EL'8L 05'885'L 09z oLy (Va7 00 oy Bujuue|d pue UoRERSILIWPY -

3 ¥ SANOY (B30 voddng 8 [BUSI553)04d JGIUNC |BUOISSBiTId 1O SA0I03HG Siaulled [ SaaeL
ey Al aBelany 1507 B0 | sisfeuey s wiuoddy

6102 AEnuer ¢ 0] §L0Z Alenuer ¢| pouad ay} o) padieyd il
{uonepinbin uj) p31 Buesuibug ewsen

AjPARzRINWIND pue poLIdd 3yl Y104 104 SJUWISINGSIP puk $3S02 awi siojepinbr ayy Jo sprelag

a xipuaddy




Hoday ssaibolg Si0jepinbry sy
(uonepinbi ur) p17 bugiaauibuy euled

[ooz'y lejoL
3 sasuadq SJap|oH 20W0
LTV S994 SJ9PI0H 20O

6107 Atenuer £T papua poiiad yjuow 71 9y3 10} sasuadxg jejoL sasuadxgy

pouad 9y} Ul paLindul sasuadxa jo Juswalels

3 xipuaddy




